Fax Server

To:. Page 2ofS

(] ad

L R =

16
17
18
-19
20

10/20/2014 2:15:23 PM  PAGE

2014-10-20 2C:11:20 (GMT)

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Mark N. Todzo, State Bar No. 168389
Joseph Mann, Statc Bar No, 207968
503 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415) 913-7800
Facsimile: (415} 759-4112
mtodzo{@lexlawgroup.com
jmann@lexlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,

a non-profit corporation,
Plaintift,
V.
ACOUSTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC., ¢/ al.

Defendarnts.

S M Mot ettt Nt it Mt St S St

Case No, RG 13-707315

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT

2/002 Fax Server

From: Lexington Law Group

FILED BY FAX

ALAMEDA COUNTY
Qctober 20, 2014

CLERK OF
THE SUPERIOR COURT
By Burt Moskaira, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

RG13707315

CCP §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - CASE NO. RG 12-707315



On December 18, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its
original Complaint in CEH v. Acoustical Solutions, Inc., et al., Alameda County Superior Court
Case No. RG 13-707315.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint as follows:

1. By inserting the name MSC INDUSTRIAL DIRECT CO., INC.in place of
the reference to DOE 8 in each place that it appears in the Complaint; and

2. By inserting the name SINGER SAFETY COMPANY in place of the

reference to DOE 9 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.

Dated: October 20, 2014 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

O~

Joséph Mann
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

-1-

CCP §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — CASE NO, RG 13-707315



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE

declare that;

[ am employed in San Francisco County, California. Iam over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA

94117,
On October 20, 2014, 1 served true copies of the following document:
C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the above-
mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following
individuals:

Please see attached,

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on October 20, 2014, at San Francisco, California.

e

1 M/
Signed: f/ s
7" (ZageyFisher

-2

CCP §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — CASE NG, RG 13-707315



SERVICE LIST
CEH v. Acoustical Solutions, Inc., ef al.
Case Ne. RG 13-707315

ADDRESS

DEFENDANT

Kimberly L. Bick
Umberg Zipser LLP

1920 Main Street, Suite 200

Irvine, CA 92614

Auralex Acoustics, Inc,

Michael Scott Fecley
Winston P. Stromberg
Latham & Watkins L.LLP
355 South Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Guitar Center, Inc.; Guitar Center Stores, Inc.






