To: Page 2 of 5

2014-10-20 20:11:20 (GMT)

From: Lexington Law Group

1 2 3 4 5 6	LEXINGTON LAW GROUP Mark N. Todzo, State Bar No. 168389 Joseph Mann, State Bar No. 207968 503 Divisadero Street San Francisco, CA 94117 Telephone: (415) 913-7800 Facsimile: (415) 759-4112 mtodzo@lexlawgroup.com jmann@lexlawgroup.com Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	FILED BY FAX ALAMEDA COUNTY October 20, 2014 CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT By Burt Moskaira, Deputy CASE NUMBER: RG13707315
8 9 10 11 12	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY OF A	
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,) a non-profit corporation, Plaintiff, v. ACOUSTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC., et al. Defendants.	Case No. RG 13-707315 C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT
2425262728		
20	CCP \$474 AMENDMENT TO COMPL	

1	On December 18, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health ("CEH") filed its	
2	original Complaint in CEH v. Acoustical Solutions, Inc., et al., Alameda County Superior Court	
3	Case No. RG 13-707315.	
4	Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the	
5	Complaint as follows:	
6	1. By inserting the name MSC INDUSTRIAL DIRECT CO., INC.in place of	
7	the reference to DOE 8 in each place that it appears in the Complaint; and	
8	2. By inserting the name SINGER SAFETY COMPANY in place of the	
9	reference to DOE 9 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.	
10		
11		
12	Dated: October 20, 2014 Respectfully submitted,	
13	LEXINGTON LAW GROUP	
14		
15		
16	Joseph Mann Attorneys for Plaintiff	
17	CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	σ	

PROOF OF SERVICE declare that: I am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA 94117. On October 20, 2014, I served true copies of the following document: C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the above-mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following individuals: Please see attached. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on October 20, 2014, at San Francisco, California.

<u>SERVICE LIST</u> CEH v. Acoustical Solutions, Inc., *et al.* Case No. RG 13-707315

ADDRESS	DEFENDANT
Kimberly L. Bick Umberg Zipser LLP 1920 Main Street, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92614	Auralex Acoustics, Inc.
Michael Scott Feeley Winston P. Stromberg Latham & Watkins LLP 355 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071	Guitar Center, Inc.; Guitar Center Stores, Inc.